JP \$140.00 20732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reincorporation and Merger

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sybari Software, Inc.		06/04/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sybari Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	353 Larkfield Road	
City:	East Northport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11731	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073246	SYBARI
Registration Number:	2073247	ANTIGEN
Registration Number:	2202560	LIVENOTES
Registration Number:	2585628	DOMINION
Registration Number:	2563771	EVER VIGILANT PROTECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)425-9061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802 425-9060
Email: gtroy@webtm.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon E. R. Troy
Address Line 1: PO Box 368

Address Line 4: Charlotte, VERMONT 05445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1049-021.009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0123

900008883

Total Attachments: 1

source=USSybariNew#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0124 Whereas, Sybari Software, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York having its principal offices at 353 Larkfield Road East Northport, NY 11731-1429 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SYBARI	Reg No. 2073246	Registered: 2/24/1997
ANTIGEN	Reg No. 2073247	Registered: 6/24/1997
LIVENOTES	Reg No. 2202560	Registered: 11/10/1998
DOMINION	Reg No. 2585628	Registered: 6/25/2002
EVER VIGILANT PROTECTION	Reg No. 2563771	Registered: 4/23/2002
ADVANCED SPAM DEFENSE		(not registered)
SPAM MANAGER		(not registered)
ADVANCED SPAM MANAGER		(not registered)
ANTIGEN FILE FILTERING		(not registered)
SYBARI ENTERPRISE MANAGER		(not registered)
WORMPURGE		(not registered)

Whereas, Sybari Software, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal offices at 353 Larkfield Road East Northport, NY 11731-1429 ("Assignee"), is the successor in interest to Assignor through the reincorporation of said corporation in the State of Delaware and the merger of the entire business of said corporation and is therefore desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

Now, Therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this	day of J	une, 2004.
		Assignor: Sybari Software, Inc
		By Poles Mallace Name: Robert G. Wallace Title: President

State of New York)
) ss:
County of Suffolk)

On this ______ day of June, 2004, personally appeared Robert G. Wallace, to me known and known to me to be President of Assignor, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

ELIZABETH D. HALL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02HA5025404
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires March 28, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 06/08/2004